4/15/02

04-29-2002



PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  7072 APR 15 PM 12: 17	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Control as a period Rate of Strad Metademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Citizens Bank of Massachusetts  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes ( ) No	Name: New Vision Microelectronic Manufacturing Systems, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance	Internal Address:
() Assignment () Merger	Street Address: One Cambridge Center
() Security Agreement () Change of Name (X) Other: Termination of Security Interest in Patents	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02142
Execution Date: April 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (x) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,444,538
Additional numbers attached?( )Yes (X) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 registration
Name Value F Could Fra	
Name: Vanessa E. Candela, Esq. Telephone: (617) 832-1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed
Internal Address: Foley, Hoag	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-1448</u>
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Vanessa E. Candela Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000276 5444538

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

18/446158.1

**PATENT** REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0389

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, New Vision Microelectronic Manufacturing Systems, Inc. ("Debtor") has satisfied in full all of Debtor's obligations to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, a Massachusetts bank ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement between the Debtor and Secured Party, dated August 24, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), thereby terminating the Security Interest of Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Debtor desires to record this instrument to evidence termination of the Security Interest in the Patent set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest in, to and under, the Patent, which patent is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the Security Interest in the Patent by Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interests in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 4 day of April, 2002.

CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

By: Authorized Officer

Title: Senior Mre President

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

: ss.

)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On the 1 the day of April, 2002, before me personally came with to me know, who, being, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Acros with the Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, a Massachusetts bank, the bank described as Secured Party and which executed the foregoing instrument of Termination of Security Interest in Patents and that he signed on behalf of said company in accordance with authority granted to him by the bank, and acknowledge to me that he subscribed his name on the attached document.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (L) U 2

RITA L. SCHULTHEISS, Notary Public My commission expires April 2, 2004

18/445894.1

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0390

## **SCHEDULE I**

System and Method for optimizing the grid and intrafield registration of wafer patterns.

Patent No. 5,444,538

18/445894.1 - 2 -

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0391